

Addendum to Master Contract School Year: 2024-25

The purpose of this document is to make known certain items regarding the Nonpublic, Nonsectarian School/Agency Services Master Contract **2024-2025** between

California Online Public Schools and The Phillips Academy.

In consideration of the mutual promises herein, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree that the following constitutes additional terms and conditions to the stated contract. These services will be designated to California Online Public School's students for the **2024-2025** school year effective **July 1st, 2024**.

The Phillips Academy has been approved to offer Daily Basic Education at a Rate of \$318.00

The parties reaffirm that, other than what is stated in this addendum, no other terms or conditions of the above-mentioned original contract have been modified, negated, or amended.

DocuSigned by:	Signed by:
Signature: Dr. Estlur (olun	Signature: Signature:
Printed Name: Esther Cohen	Printed Name: Phil Wenker
Title: Executive Director	Title: <u>Director of Student Services</u>
NPA/S: The Phillips Academy	LEA: California Online Public Schools
Dated: 9/5/2024	Dated: 9/5/2024



Addendum to Master Contract School Year: 2024-25

The purpose of this document is to make known certain items regarding the Nonpublic, Nonsectarian School/Agency Services Master Contract **2024-2025** between

California Online Public Schools and Community Therapy Services, LLC.

In consideration of the mutual promises herein, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree that the following constitutes additional terms and conditions to the stated contract. These services will be designated to California Online Public School's students for the **2024-2025** school year effective **August 28, 2024**.

Community Therapy Services, LLC has agreed that during the following weeks, total service hours will be as follows:

Approved early start dates are August 28, 2024 and August 29, 2024. These two days
will be used for CalOPS training, scheduling, and introductory calls to families. These
two days have been approved for up to 8 hours per provider at \$25.00 per hour.

The parties reaffirm that, other than what is stated in this addendum, no other terms or conditions of the above-mentioned original contract have been modified, negated, or amended.

Signature: Mulauic (riss 9000BC1EF82A492 Printed Name: Melanie Criss	Signature: Signature: Signature:
Printed Name: Melanie Criss	Printed Name: Phil Wenker
Title: Owner	Title: Director of Student Services
NPA/S: N/A	LEA:California Online Public Schools
Dated: 9/9/2024	Dated: 9/5/2024